TPS61180/1/2
www.ti.com SLVS801E –DECEMBER 2007–REVISED APRIL 2013
WLED DRIVER FOR NOTEBOOK DISPLAY
Check for Samples: TPS61180/1/2
1FEATURES
• 5 V to 24 V Input Voltage • Driver for Input/Output Isolation PFET
• Integrated 1.5 A 40 V MOSFET • True Shutdown
• 1.0 MHz/1.3 MHz Switching Frequency • Over Voltage Protection

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
Figure 1. TPS61181/2 TYPICAL APPLICATION
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PACKAGE IC SUPPLY SWITCHING FREQUENCY PACKAGE MARKING
(TYP)
TPS61180RTE External 3.3 V 1.0 MHz CCG
TPS61181RTE Built-in LDO 1.0 MHz CCH
TPS61182RTE Built-in LDO 1.3 MHz CCI
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end
of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TPS61180/1/2